15
16,
17.
18,
19.
20,
21,
22.
23
2k,
25.
26,
27.
28,
29.
30.
3.
32.
33.
3l
35.
36.
37.
38,
39.
Lo.
L1,
h?.
L3.
Lo
L5,
hé.
h?o
L8.
L9.
50.
51
52.
53.
Sk
55.

Barker, Boyd
Bettis, Haryy '

Biechner, Robert
Boulder Irrigation Co.
Branson, Martha
Brown, Dan

Butler, Carl

Busby, Alan

Campbell, Dennis
Carey, dJdohn
Cussler, Richard
Dorr, John

Duncan, George
Eastern-Western Co
Eld, Larry

Eld Ranches
Freeburg,fdwwfd
Gestrin, Dorothy
Harren, Patrick
Hart, Tim

9Del Catlin

1629 Hishop Dr.

10775 Sucker Creek Rd.
Box L1291

13608 Farm to Mkt. Rd.
3650 Claton

Box 253

1803 S Juniper #89
Box 2021

13985 Farm to Mkt, Rd.
Box 106

14005 Farm to Mkt. Rd.
562 Merriewood Dr.
13608 Farm to Mctd bige
Box 3228

11085 Thomas Dre.

204 E. Roseberry Rd.
13988 Farm to Mkt. Rd.
Box 10

Box 1268

Box 236

Heikkila Estates ZTom Miller 8251 Fort Wilson Dre.

Hoover, James

Box 1269

Howard, Fern #fichael Robbins Box 179

Huffman, Phyllis
Jeffries, Jack
Jughandle Corp.
Kleint, Paul

Keause, Howb Kl Jettrey

Lang, Fred
Lester, Jim
Lockhart, Jerald
Lodge, William

= McCallum, John

Meier, Kendell

Miller, Andrew Uacla
Morell, Pat

K?/SUHA#@?

2671 Saklan Indian Dr.
1300 Roosevelt
Box 1324
Box L2
Best—26M
Box 1417
Box 1180
Box 1hL1
Box' 128
Box 1L3
536 Mango
g7 e
Box 297
270 Heikkila Lane

Pascoe, Ronald %Paul Kleint Box L2

Pearson, Alan
Phelps, Ivan
Riche, Jon

Roseberry Irrigation Dist.

Royal Fork (Donnelly)
Royal Fork (McCall)
Russell, Jopn
School Diste #1421
Schoonover, Thomas
Shaw, John

Smith, Ballard
Swain, Gary

Umbach, Cutler
Ventures, C. R
Walker, Jesse
Willey Family Trust
Yensen, Jack

~'J%2k€y Klpibe

N

3 / 4/,3,;1/)0 0 W&ff;

Box 732

13508 Farm to Mkt. Rd.
2373 E. Grossamer Lane
Box 178

687 Fairview Ave.
687h Fairview Ave.

Box LS

Box 9Ll

Box 396

1040 Melrose Dre.

Box 1701

13675 Farm to Mkt. Rd.
292 Potter Lane

1770 W State Suite 273
Box L3

218 Willey Lane

175 Nasi Lane

Ko Al

- Donnelly, ID

n, Utah  8LLOL
tte, Id. 83661
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638
Boise, Idaho 83712
McCall, Idaho 83638
Nampa, Idaho 83686
McCz211, Idaho 88638
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638
LaFayett, CA  9L5L9
McCall, Idaho 83638
Portland, OR 97208
Boise, Idsho 83709
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638
83615
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638
Payette, ID 83661
McCall, Idaho 83638
Donnelly, ID 83615
Walnut Creek,CAY4595
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638
Donnelly, ID 83615

McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idsho 83638
Caldwell, ID 83605
Garden Valley,ID 83622

Eagle, Idaho 83616
Wostminster;60-80063-
Donnelly, ID 83615

McCall, Idaho 83638
Donnelly, ID 82615
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638

Boise, Idaho 83706
Donnelly, ID 83615
Boise, Idsho 83704
Boise, Idsho 8370k

McCall, Idsho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638
Donnelly, ID 83615
Emmett, Idaho 83617
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCall, Idaho 83638
Boise, Idaho 83702
Donnelly, ID 83615
McCall, Idaho 83638
McCz11, Idaho 83638

Y1z M Catl! k{;?
Doer, . 8373




The Annual Meeting a’ist. 65-D was held on March 5,.)1 at 10 a.m. at the
Donnelly Bible ChurcM

Users present - Michael Robbins, Ken Moudy, George & Linda Duncan, Joe Eld, Del
Catlin, Jerry Lockhart, Kemneth Hibler, Schenck Remsen, Jerry Greenland - Watermaster,
John Westra - Idaho Dept. of Water Resources.

Ta

2e

9e

10,

11,

12

13,
L.
15,

X /Z; Yot

The minutes of 2000 were read and approved as read.

Treasurers report was $2297.66 in the checking account.

Outstanding bills: Carl Butler $5 Gray: Wolfe $10
Ed Freeburg 45 John McCallum  $5
Jeffrey Klock $5

Joe moved and Michael seconded to have next years meeting on the 1st Monday of
March, 2002 at 10 a.m, at the Donnelly Bible Church., Passed.

Jerry moved and Joe seconded to continue 65-D's membership in the Idsho
Water Users Association at $50. Passed.

Joe moved and Ken seconded to have George Duncan, Del Catlin and Mack
Miller as the advisory board. Passed.

Joe moved and Lyle seconded to continue with George Duncan - Chairman, $50;
Linda Duncan - Sec.-Treas., $150 plus $50 for office supplies. Passed,

Jerry moved and Michael seconded that the following resolution be continued.
"Resolved, that no ditch, canal Co., or other water user shall have the right

to demand and receive water and the Watermaster shall not deliver water to such
user, until the amount due and payable from such user, as set by the budget,
has been paid." Passed,

Del moved and Lyle seconded to continue Jerry Greenland =zs Watermaster at
330 per day. Passed,

Lyle moved and Jerry seconded to put Jerry Greenland on "Public Employees
Retirement" after John Westra checks into it for us. Passed.

Lyle moved and Joe seconded to adopt the budget of $2637.70. Passed.

Del moved and Joe seconded to continue the resolution: "Resolved, that no
water will be delivered to party or parties that the Watermaster deems
responsible for the maintenance of a weir and or measuring device until the
weir and or measuring device is ré&paired-replaced to bhe Watermaster's
satisfaction," Passed.

Lyle moved and Jerry seconded to continue the resolution: "Resolved, that

new developments leave an easement for companies and districts to be able to
clean and maintain the ditch and to have access for the ditch rider-accessible,
unlocked gates a minimum of 10' or cattle guards a minimum of 5'-at the
discression of the Watermaster." Passed,

John Westra sent the memo that Boulder Creek Drainage is fully appropriated.

Discussed the Snake River Water Adjudication,

Lyle moved and Joe seconded that the meeting be zdjourned. Passed.

Linda B. Duncan
Secretsry




Memorandum
To File: #65D Boulder Creek Water District

From: J. Westra, Western Reg.
Date 3/7/01

RE: 2001 Annual Water District Meeting

The annual meeting was held on 3/06/01 at the Donnelly Bible Church. The meeting was
called to order by George Duncan, Chairman. The following items were discussed:

-The same Officers and Watermaster were re-elected for the upcoming year.

-The Watermaster’s Report and Proposed Budget were approved.

-Prior Resolutions were submitted and approved concerning delivery and assessments.

-The issues of Roseberry’s incorrect priority date on their Adjudication claim was discussed
(Objected to by BOR). The involved parties are going to meet on the 19" before

going to argue the case in the Adjudication Court later in the month. The issue of the Payette
Basin being managed as a single unit, rather than by tribs. as now was also discussed; a meeting
will be held later this spring. Representatives from the District are planning on attending.

-It was approved the Watermaster will be enrolled in the PERSI retirement system. Mrs. Duncan
had contacted the Persi Office, they indicated that each entity must have a separate account

rather than umbrella it under the Water District 65D.

-The meeting was ajourned at 11:30 AM.
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